
Attendee List for National Conference of Academic Deans 2017

July 13, 2017   Conway, Arkansas

Participants: 70

Mohamed Abdelrahman

Presenter

Arkansas Tech University

201 Donaghey

Conway, AR 72035

melaniesw@uca.edu

Arne Almquist

Dean of the Library

Northern Kentucky University

W. Frank Steely Library

Nunn Drive

Highland Heights, KY 41076

Phone: 859-572-5483

almquista@nku.edu

Angela Barlow

Dean of the Graduate School and 

Director of Sponsored Programs

University of Central Arkansas

Torreyson West, Suite 345, Room 328

201 Donaghey Avenue

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-450-5061

abarlow5@uca.edu

Linda Bean

Associate Dean, College of Education

Arkansas Tech University

1310 N El Paso Ave

Russellville, AR 72801

lbean@atu.edu

Kurt Boniecki

Association Provost

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey

Conway, AR 72035

melaniesw@uca.edu

Patricia Buford

Associate Dean of Engineering and 

Applied Sciences

Arkansas Tech University

1811 N. Boulder Ave

Russellville, AR 72801

Phone: (479) 968-0338

pbuford@atu.edu

Jeffrey Buller

Director of Leadership & Professional 

Development

Florida Atlantic University

777 Glades Rd

Boca Raton, FL 33431

Phone: (561) 799-8024

jeffbuller@mac.com

Laura Burke

Dean, School of Health Sciences

Regis College

235 Wellesley St.

Weston, MA 02493

Phone: 781-768-8127

laura.burke@regiscollege.edu

Carmen Burkhalter

Dean

University of North Alabama

UNA Box 5021

Florence, AL 35632

Phone: 256-765-4288

cburkhalter@una.edu

Warren Casey

Dean, Arts & Humanities

Harding University

HU 10913

Searcy, AR 72149

Phone: 501-279-4402

casey@harding.edu

Bob Cipriano

Senior Partner

Academic Training, Leadership & 

Assessment Services

4521 PGA Blvd

Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

Phone: 1 (800) 355-6742

rcipriano@atlasleadership.com

Michael Cox

Dean of Math and Social Sciences

UA Hope-Texarkana

2500 S. Main St.

Hope, AR 71801

Phone: 870 722 8280

michael.cox@uacch.edu
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Elizabeth (Lisa) Crandall

Dean of Business, Math, & Sciences

New Mexico Junior College

1 Thunderbird Circle

Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: 575-492-2801

lcrandall@nmjc.edu

Denise Cunningham

Department Head

Missouri State University

901 S. National Avenue

Springfield, MO 65897

Phone: 417-836-5254

teresasteele@missouristate.edu

Ron Darbeau

Dean, College of STEM

University of Arkansas - Fort Smith

5210 Grand Avenue, P.O. Box 3649

Fort Smith, AR 72903

Phone: 4797887610

ron.darbeau@uafs.edu

Jim Downey

Management Information Systems 

Department Chair

University of Central Arkansas College of 

Business

201 Donaghey Ave. College of Business 

305 J

Conway

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-450-5327

jdowney@uca.edu

Vivian Elder

Dean of Academic Services

Ozarks Technical Community College

1001 E. Chestnut Expressway

ICE 234A

Springfield, MO 65802

Phone: 4174478114

elderv@otc.edu

Rodolphe El-Khoury

Dean

University of Miami / School of 

Architecture

1223 Dickinson Drive, Office of the Dean

Coral Gables, FL 33146

Phone: 3052845000

relkhoury@miami.edu

Johnny Evans, Jr

Dean, School of Arts and Sciences

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

2802 Moore Hwy.

Box 15

Tifton, GA 31793

Phone: 229-391-5155

jevans@abac.edu

Emogene Fox

Professor and Chair,

Health Sciences

#5 Country Club Circle

Searcy

Searcy, AR 72143

Phone: 501450-3194

emogenef@uca.edu

Hal Fulmer

Associate Provost and Dean

Troy University

117 Eldridge Hall

500 University Avenue

Troy, AL 36082

Phone: 334-670-5747

hfulmer@troy.edu

Marvin Galloway

Dean of Science and Mathematics

NorthWest Arkansas Community College

1 College Drive

Bentonville, AR 72712

Phone: 619-4142

dmay3@nwacc.edu

Penny Garcia

Dean, College of Education & 

Technology

Eastern New Mexico University

1500 S Ave K, Station 25

College of Education & Technology

Portales, NM 88130

Phone: 5755624443

penny.a.garcia@enmu.edu

Susan Gatto

UCA School of Nursing Director

University of Central Arkansas, School of 

Nursing

201 Donaghey Ave

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-450-5531

susang@uca.edu
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Christopher Giroir

Associate Dean

Arkansas Tech University

1507 N Boulder Ave

Tomlinson 113

Russellville, AR 72801

Phone: 479-880-4112

mmcminn@atu.edu

Joe Golding

Chairman & CEO

Advancement Resources

3349 Southgate Ct SW

Cedar Rapids, IA 52404

Phone: (319) 398-3376

mmensen@advancementresources.org

Ken Griffin

Associate Dean

University of Central Arkansas College of 

Business

201 Donaghey Ave. College of Business 

102 E

Conway

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-852-0894

keng@uca.edu

Victoria Groves-Scott

Dean, College of Education

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey Avenue, Mashburn 100

Conway, AR 72032-8221

Phone: 5014503175

vickigs@uca.edu

Mary Gunter

Dean, Graduate College/College of 

Education

Arkansas Tech University

1310 N El Paso Ave

Russellville, AR 72801

Phone: 4799643217

mgunter@atu.edu

Caroline Hammond

Dean, Health Sciences

South Arkansas Community College

300 S West Ave

El Dorado, AR 71730

Phone: 8708647162

chammond@southark.edu

Michael Hargis

Dean

University of Central Arkansas College of 

Business

201 Donaghey Ave. College of Business 

102 C

Conway

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 5014503106

mhargis@uca.edu

Amy Hawkins

Director, Center for Teaching Excellence

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey Avenue

Torreyson West 305

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-450-5246

aamy@uca.edu

Sherry Howard

Dean, Workforce & Continuing Education

South Arkansas Community College

300 S West Ave

El Dorado, AR 71730

Phone: 8708647162

showard@southark.edu

Shazia Ilyas

Associate Dean of Academic & Student 

Affairs

Northwest Suburban College

5999 S. New Wilke Road

Building 5

Rolling Meadows, IL, IL 60008

Phone: 773.756.6237

silyas@nwsc.edu

Jimmy Ishee

Dean, College of Health and Behavioral 

Sciences

UCA

201 Donaghey Avenue

Burdick Hall 222 C

Conway, AR, AR 72035

Phone: 504.450.3122

jishee@uca.edu

Cari Keller

Dean, Gradduate College/Executive 

Director, Planning & Assessment

Northeastern State University

601 N. Grand Ave,

Tahlequah, OK 74464

Phone: 918-444-2220

kellerc@nsuok.edu
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Bruce King

Assistant to the President for Institutional 

Diversity

St. Olaf College

1520 St. Olaf Avenue

Tomson Hall

Northfield, MN 55057

Phone: 507-786-3334

kingb@stolaf.edu

Dee Lance

Department Chair

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey Ave

Speech Language Hearing Center 120

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 5014505480

kjetts@uca.edu

Kelly Lyon

Area Director

Webster University

200 W. Capitol Avenue

Suite 1500

Little Rock, AR 72201

Phone: 501-375-1511

kellylyon66@webster.edu

Cindy Mayo

Dean of Health Professions

North Arkansas College

1515 Pioneer Drive

Harrison, AR 72601

Phone: 870-391-3262

cmayo@northark.edu

Mark McMurtrey

MBA Director

University of Central Arkansas College of 

Business

201 Donaghey Ave. College of Business 

102 H

Conway

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-450-5308

markmc@uca.edu

Peter J. Mehl

Peter J. Mehl

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey Ave., Irby 120

Conway

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-450-5282

peterm@uca.edu

Michael Mills

Chair, Teaching and Learning 

Department

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey Avenue, Mashburn 100

Conway, AR 72032-8221

Phone: 852-2965

mmills@uca.edu

Jayme Millsap Stone

Director, Learning Communities

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey Ave

Old Main 104

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-450-3125

jaymes@uca.edu

Zaidy MohdZain

Dean, College of Education

Southern Arkansas University

100 East University

Magnolia, AR 71754-9408

Phone: 8702355161

zaidymohdzain@saumag.edu

Jennifer Moore

Chairperson, Occupational Therapy

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey, Doyne, Suite 100

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 5014505017

jennifer@uca.edu

Michael Murders

Chief Academic Officer

Arkansas Tech University-Ozark

1700 Helberg Ln

Ozark, AR 72949

Phone: 479-508-3317

mmurders2@atu.edu

Scott Newman

Presenter

Oklahoma State University/Institute of 

Technology

201 Donaghey

Conway, AR 72035

melaniesw@uca.edu

Malcolm North

Founder

XQ Research

209 Katherine Drive

Conway, AR 72032

Phone: +1.501.764.8389

mnorth@uca.edu
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Hanna Norton

Associate VP for AA; Dean, College of 

eTech

Arkansas Tech University

305 West Q St., Room 321

Russellville, AR 72801

Phone: 479-880-4189

hnorton@atu.edu

Rosalind Pride

Dean

Ozarks Technical Community College 

(OTC)

1001 E. Chestnut Expy

Springfield, MO 65536

Phone: 417-447-6632

prider@otc.edu

Jacquie Rainey

Associate Dean

UCA

201 Donaghey Avenue

Burdick Hall 222 E

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501.450.3123

jacquier@uca.edu

Carey Roberts

Assoiciate Dean

Liberty University

1971 University Blvd

Lynchburg, VA 24515

Phone: 4345924366

cmroberts5@liberty.edu

Jeff Robertson

Dean, College of Natural and Health 

Sciences

Arkansas Tech University

1701 N. Boulder Ave.

Russellville, AR 72801

Phone: 4799640548

jrobertson@atu.edu

James Satterfield

Department Head

Missouri State University

901 S. National Avenue

Springfield, MO 65897

Phone: 417-836-5254

jsatterfield@missouristate.edu

Greg Seay

Dean of Graduate Programs

Peru State College

PO Box 10

Peru, NE 68421

Phone: 4024141730

gseay@peru.edu

Patricia Smith

Interim Dean

University of Central Arkansas

UCA Box 5024

201 Donaghey Ave.

Conway, AR 72034

Phone: 501-450-5295

psmith@uca.edu

Paula Smith

Director, Purposeful Risk Engagement 

Project & Professor of English

Grinnell College

314 Mears Cottage

Grinnell, IA 50112

Phone: (641) 269-3343

smithp@grinnell.edu

Marla Strecker

Presenter

Arkansas Department of Higher 

Education

201 Donaghey

Conway, AR 72035

melaniesw@uca.edu

Marilyn Thomas

Division Chair for General Education

University of Arkansas Community 

College at Morrilton

1537 University Boulevard

Morrilton, AR 72110

Phone: 501-977-2070

thomas@uaccm.edu

Lupita Tinnen

Associate Dean of Academic Affairs

Collin College

9700 Wade Blvd

Frisco, TX 75068

Phone: 972-377-1031

ltinnen@collin.edu

Nicole Walters

Associate Dean of Graduate Studies

University of St Thomas

3800 Montrose Blvd

School of Education and Human 

Services

Houston, TX 77008

Phone: 713-942-5963

waltern@stthom.edu

Jenifer Ward

Presenter

Centenary College of Louisiana

201 Donaghey

Conway, AR 72035

melaniesw@uca.edu

Diane Welsh

Dean, School of Nursing

Regis College

235 Wellesley Street

Weston, MA 02493

Phone: 781-768-8224

diane.welsh@regiscollege.edu
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Julia Winden Fey

Director, Student Success

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey Ave

Old Main 104

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 501-450-3125

juliawin@uca.edu

Ray Winiecki

Dean, Career & Technical Education

South Arkansas Community College

300 S West Ave

El Dorado, AR 71730

Phone: 8708647162

rwiniecki@southark.edu

Donna Wood

Vice President of Accademic and 

Student Affairs

North Arkansas College

1515 Pioneer Drive

Harrison, AR 72601

Phone: 870-391-3316

donna.wood@northark.edu

Jeff Woods

Dean

Arkansas Tech University

407 West Q Street, WPN 240

Russellville, AR 72801

Phone: 4799680274

jwoods@atu.edu

Terry Wright

Dean

University of Central Arkansas

201 Donaghey Avenue

McCastlain 110

Conway, AR 72035

Phone: 5014503293

terryw@uca.edu

James Yates

Interim Associate Vice President Arts, 

Science & Academic Support

South Arkansas Community College

300 S West Ave

El Dorado, AR 71730

Phone: 8708647162

jyates@southark.edu

6 of 6


